
COMMUNITYDEVELOPMENT&REVITALIZATION 

The Texas General Land Office 

Construe/ion Change Order Request 

NOTE: Texas local Government Code Sec. 262.031 "CHANGES IN PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS" regulations apply, Generally, a cumulative� in the 
corrtract price in excess of25% or a cumulative decrease in exoes,J of 18% are disallowed. 

22-119-003-D373 Subrecipient ... I __ C_i_ty_o_f_T_e_x_a_s _C_it_Y _ _. 
Engineer Name Address & Phone Number: 

GLO Contr act Number:j 
�------------------� 

Date:._l __ 21_2_4_12_0_2_6 _ __, 
Subrecipient Name, Address, & Phone Contractor Name, Address & Phone Number: 

ARKK Fnl!"in.,..rs_ I I (;_ Citv of T """" Gitv IPS Pumn SArvlcP-<:_ In<'". 
7322 Southwp_<;t Fr.,..wav_ Suite 1040 18019th Ave N_ 8301 West Monroe Rd_ 
Ho11�on- TAxa<:77074 T"""" Citv_ T"""" 7759? Ho11;;tnn. TAxa,:; 77061 

Proiect #'. I 22-038 I Bid Packal!"e #: I 2025--474 !ch,m1re Order#: I 1 

Contract Origination Date: .. I ____ 9_/_3_12
_

0
_

2
_

6 
___ __, Project Description:._! _______ D_ra_1n_a-=g_e_lm-'-p_ro_v_e_m_e_n_ts_P_ro..:.1e_ct ______ ___, 

You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specifications. 

Item No. 
Description of Changes: Quan titie s, Units, Unit Prices, Change in Completion 

Decreas e in Contract Price Increase in Contract 
Schedule etc. Pri ce 

SCOPE: Increase in Contract amount for the Pumping Equipment for the Moses lake Stonnwater Pump Station (Texas City Bfd #2025-474) by five percent 

(5%), adjusting the total from $2,660,000 to $2,793,000 to account for supplier and material cost Increases since the original bid submission in February 

202S. 

JUSTIFICATION: The pump contract has not yet been executed, as award was contingent upon a time extension and confirmation of funding for the associated 

Moses lake Pump Station Project. Since the bid was submitted in February 2025, approximately twelve 112) months have elapsed, and suppliers are no longer 

honoring 2025 pricing. Key equipment components have experienced measurable cost escalation that the manufacturer cannot absorb. The requested 5% 

increase reflects market-driven cost adjustments necessary to execute the contract and procure the pumping equipment. The city wrtl fund the escalation In 
price to allow the project to proceed. 

1 
Bid Item No. l has been increased by 5% of the original bid. This results in a 

$ $ 58,900.00 . 
net increase of $58,900 to the lump sum price. 

2 
Bid Item No. 2 has peen increased by 5% of the original bid. This results In a 

$ $ 73,300.00 -
net increase of $7;!,300 to the lump sum price. 

3 
Bid Item No. 3 has been increased by 5% of the original bid. This results in a 

$ $ 400.00 -
net increase of $400 to the lump sum price. 

4 
Bid Item No. 4 has been increased by 5% of the original bid. This results in a $ $ 400.00 net increase of $400 to the lump sum price. 

Original Contract Price: $ 
:=========: Cumulative Previous Change I

$ 

2,660,000.00 

Order(s) Total:
:=
·=========:::: 

ContractPricePriortothis
l $ 

Change Order:. 
:=========:Net Increase/Decrease of
! $ 

2,660,000.00 

133,000.00 this Change Order:.__ __________ _. 

2,793,000.00 
Contract Price with All I $ 

Approved Change Orders: 
::============::::: 

Cumulative Percent Cllange I I5.00% 
in Contract Price(+/-) 

_ 
::========:::::: 

Construction Contract Start I Date: 
�------------' 

3/16/2026 

Ch ct Time Calendar Da s 

Original Contract Time in Days: 390 

::======� 
Net Change from Previous Change Order(s) in Daysi 

:======� 
Contract Time Prior to this Change Order in DaYSI 

:=========� 

Net Increase/D ecrease of this Change Order in Days;l 
..... ______ 

o 
______ _. 

0 

390

Contract Time with All Approved Change Orders in Days:I 

:::::=============� 

Subrecipient Contract End Date:' 

:======� 

Construction Contract End Date:
._

l ____ 4_1_10_1_20_2_1 
__. 

390 

6/30/2026 

Reimbursements of costs included in this change order are subject to review by GLO-CDR. 

Effective June 2020 Page I of 






